

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
C O U N C I L

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000376
Date 22 August 2016

Adults with Learning Disabilities

Request:

1. Can you tell me the total number of adults with a learning disability aged 18 to 64 who received a package of homecare between April 2014 and March 2015?
[155](#)
2. Can you tell me the total number of adults with a learning disability aged 18 to 64 who received a package of homecare between April 2015 and March 2016?
[145](#)

This would include both short and longer term packages. All I am interested in is the **total number** of recipients in each financial year: I don't need a breakdown